Be Mindful of Mortgage Scams



Bruning Bank works tirelessly to keep your information safe and secure. However, scammers will do whatever they can to highjack their way into everyone's life. Mortgage scams are happening more and more!

Companies are scanning online county courthouse records to find recently filed Deeds of Trust. They then know who has recently closed a mortgage loan and with whom. Their first point of contact is a blue or green postcard (see back of sheet for examples) asking borrowers to call them; they then send a series of letters asking borrowers to purchase Home Warranty Insurance, Mortgage Life Insurance, and/or a Bi-Weekly Mortgage Program; followed by the last letter that includes a voucher to further entice borrowers to purchase the plan.

Please be aware that you may receive these mailings and they are NOT from Bruning Bank (and possibly not legitimate).

Not to be confusing, but if you have recently closed a home loan with Bruning Bank, you MAY receive a legitimate letter sent by the Federal Home Loan Bank of Topeka (FHLB). Bruning Bank partners with FHLB to offer the MPF home loan program. FHLB holds the loan, but Bruning Bank services the loan. Your Mortgage Loan Officer will inform you of what program your home loan is in. If it is an MPF home loan, FHLB will send you a letter explaining our connection to one another.





First piece of mail to arrive, asking borrower to call.



THIS DOCUMENT IS PRINTED IN TWO COLORS. DO NOT ACCEPT UNLESS BLUE AND BROWN ARE PRESENT. Record ID: XZ12345678 Registration Fee Voucher \$199.00 To The CUSTOMER NAME Signature required for redemption Town, State

Not all consumers have previous coverage. We are not affiliated with your current mortgage holder.

Last letter comes, which includes a voucher to further entice borrower to purchase the plan.





Series of forms then arrive for warranty, insurance, or programs.

Important Notification: Please Complete and Return

Loan Amount: \$123,000 State, County

	- վիիսկենասկակնակակականիրուվիակիրե		
	Town, State	12 t	
	Address	1234 s	
_	Customer Name	1234 i	
_	Lender: Bruning Bank*		

As a "Mortgage Holder", you may qualify to participate in a low cost No Physical Exam Mortgage Life & Disability Insurance Plan. A Mortgage Life Plan can protect your \$123,000 loan in case of an unexpected tragedy. Without a plan, your family would still have to make monthly mortgage payments. By acting now, you may be able to lock in special low rates without a physical exam. Depending on your eligibility, your plan benefits may insulate.

- > Death Designed to pay off your \$123,000 mortgage or equity loan in the event of your death
- Disability Can make your mortgage payments if you cannot work due to an illness or injury.
 Critical or Terminal Illness Provides funds directly to you in the event of a critical illness.
 Return of Premium Returns 100% of your premiums paid, if plan benefits are not used during the term

For complete details at no cost or obligation, complete and return this ENTIRE form in the enclosed postage paid envelope, or you may complete the form online by visiting our website at http://www.easyrespond.com.

Do Not Detach Form		
orem c sogm	online request	
Date of Birth:	Day Year	
Male Preferred Contact	Female Person:	Male Female
Best Time To Call:		Call At: Home Cell Other
Home Phone #:	Cell Phone #:	Other Phone #: Area Code

All benefits are not available in all states. All coverage information, representation or solicitation will be provided by an Independent Life and Disability agent/broker, who is licensed and regulated by your state, and represents multiple carriers offering specialized Mortgage Protection Products.

Not affiliated with, authorized by, endored by or licensed with an insurance company or a leafing institution.

*Loan information is obtained from public records, and is not provided by any lender.